

IFB 13-019/KJS

Jefferson County Drainage District No. 7 Ditch Improvements Rhodair Gully Lateral 3A

Final Bid Tabulation

												Allco P O Box 3684 Beaumont, TX 77704 Phone: 409-860-4459 Contact:		Placo, Ltd. 11939 Leatherwood Dr. Lumberton, Texas 77657 Phone: 409-755-3878 Contact: John R. Plake, III		Simco Enterprises, Ltd. 3101 Main Ave. Groves, Texas 77619 Phone: 409-982-8593 Contact: Norris Simon		MK Constructors 2485 North St. Vidor, Texas 77662 Phone: Contact: Kenneth D. Stewart	
Item	Approx Qty	Unit	Description of Item	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount								
1	1.00	LS	Mobilization Maximum 5 %	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$28,151.77	\$28,151.77	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00								
2	4.22	ACRE	Clearing and grubbing, complete and in place, as identified in the Plans and Specifications	\$12,687.27	\$53,540.28	\$17,135.58	\$72,312.15	\$7,000.00	\$29,540.00	\$14,400.00	\$60,768.00								
3	9500.00	CY	Channel Excavation, complete and in place	\$18.20	\$172,900.00	\$23.13	\$219,735.00	\$12.00	\$114,000.00	\$10.00	\$95,000.00								
4	2.00	LS	Placement of bridge crossing, including swing gate, and all necessary appurtenances and testing, all complete and in place	\$11,214.56	\$22,429.12	\$32,999.82	\$65,999.64	\$35,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$36,000.00								
5	150.00	SY	Removal of existing concrete liner, complete and in place per the Plans and Specifications	\$48.89	\$7,333.50	\$23.88	\$3,582.00	\$16.00	\$2,400.00	\$16.00	\$2,400.00								
6	10920.00	SY	Construction of Concrete Channel Liner, 6" thick bottom and 6" thick slopes, complete and in place	\$76.15	\$831,558.00	\$82.57	\$901,664.40	\$71.00	\$775,320.00	\$70.00	\$764,400.00								
7	7500.00	LF	Fencing, including construction of Temporary Safety Fencing with Signage, all complete and in place	\$3.41	\$25,575.00	\$7.57	\$56,775.00	\$3.00	\$22,500.00	\$0.30	\$2,250.00								
8	7400.00	LF	Trench Safety System, all complete and in place	\$0.25	\$1,850.00	\$1.11	\$8,214.00	\$1.00	\$7,400.00	\$0.10	\$740.00								
9	2.35	ACRE	Hydromuch Seeding, grading, and other surface restoration, all complete and in place	\$4,553.54	\$10,700.82	\$21,062.40	\$49,496.64	\$9,000.00	\$21,150.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,525.00								
10	1.00	LS	Stormwater Pollution Prevention Plan compliance, all complete and in place	\$15,616.83	\$15,616.83	\$1,658.28	\$1,658.28	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00								
Total Base Bid				\$1,161,503.55		Total Base Bid	\$1,407,588.88	Total Base Bid	\$1,066,810.00	Total Base Bid	\$988,083.00								
DAYS to Construction Completion				180 Days		220 Days		275 Days		180 Days									